### **DBE Submittal Forms**

(6)	DBE Submittal Forms:	This form must	be submitted	by 4	4 p.m.	three	(3)	business	day	s after	bid	opening	g.
-----	----------------------	----------------	--------------	------	--------	-------	-----	----------	-----	---------	-----	---------	----

- (A) <u>DBE Contract Goal</u>: By submitting this bid, the bidder certifies that the bidder is familiar with the DBE Program Requirements in this contract. The contract DBE goal for the amount of work to be awarded is **«DBE»**% of the total federal project price. The bidder shall also complete the DBE Submittal Form in accordance with the program requirements.
  - (B) <u>DBE Participation</u>: The bidder certifies that it will utilize DBE's as follows:

### 10.01% OF TOTAL FEDERAL CONTRACT

NOTE: Bidder must fill in the above blank. If no percentage is specified, the bidder certifies that it agrees to, and will comply with the contract goal. If a percentage below the contract goal is specified, then the bidder must submit complete documentation of good faith efforts to meet the DBE contract goal, immediately below.

(C) <u>Certification of Good Faith Efforts to Obtain DBE Participation</u> : By submitting its signed bid, the bidder certifies under penalty of perjury and other provisions of law, that the bidder took each of the following steps to try to obtain sufficient DBE participation to achieve the Commission's proposed DBE Contract Goal: (Attach additional sheets if necessary).

Mark Lorenz, Vice President

# **DBE Identification Submittal Form**

Route: Stoenner Rd.		85.0	Jackson		\$
Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Co	onstruction Co., Inc.	Contract Amount	: \$877,021.75		
ion with your bid or to working day after the bid opening. Fax of the	or e-mail transmittal is permitted.	The fax number is	no later than 4:00 p and the e-mail addres at (573) 526-2978 for questions	s for	n
rmation must be provided.					
ded the contract for this project, the services as shown below:	undersigned will use the follo	owing DBE to perform	n or furnish the work, supplies,		
<b>5</b> 1 4 1		ool Springs Road	d, O'Fallon, MO, 63366		
(B) Dollar Value of DBE Work** ( Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)	(C) Dollar value applicable to DBE Goal** (100%, 60%)	(D) Dollar amount applicable to DBE Goal (BxC)	(E) Percent of total contract amount for line item (D / total contract amount)	Ren	dd or nove nes
\$16,100.00	100%	\$16,100.00	1.84%	-	+
				-	+
				-	+
	E			-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
	DBE Total	\$16 100 00	Total % 1.84%		
s services credited at 100% if the DBE owns and amount of participation will be in a services will only receive credit for fees.  Cetfully submitted:  dlinger & Sons Construction	the trucks or is leasing from a DBE is accordance with 49 CFR Particle Co., Inc.	firm t 26.	, Vice President Name / Title		
	Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Construction of Participating DBE's: Provided ion with your bid or to provide day after the bid opening. Fax on the contract for the bid opening. Fax on the contract for this page of this document of the contract for this project, the services as shown below:  Silver Eagle Construction Products Inc.  (B)  Dollar Value of DBE Work** (Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)  \$16,100.00  \$16,100.00	Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.  Lation of Participating DBE's: Provide the requested information belowion with your bid or to working day after the bid opening. Fax or e-mail transmittal is permitted. It is Contact MoDOT's External Cit is Contact MoDOT's External	Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co Inc.  Contract Amount action of Participating DBE's: Provide the requested information below for each DBE participation with your bid or to working day after the bid opening. Fax or e-mail transmittal is permitted. The fax number is Contact MoDOT's External Civil Rights Division (ECR to one ocompletion. This page of this document must be received for each DBE utilized on the structure of this project, the undersigned will use the following DBE to perform services as shown below:  Silver Eagle Construction Products Inc.  Address: 400 South Cool Springs Road (B) Dollar Value of DBE work** (100%, 60%)  Silver Eagle Construction Products Inc.  Address: 400 South Cool Springs Road (B) C (D) Dollar amount applicable to DBE Goal** (100%, 60%)  \$16,100.00  \$16,100.00  \$16,100.00  S16,100.00  S16,100.00  Agree Total: \$16,100.00  Agree Total: \$1	Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.  Contract Amount: \$877,021.75  Lation of Participating DBE's: Provide the requested information below for each DBE participating on the project. Submit this ion with your bid or to	Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.  Contract Amount: \$877,021.75  Lation of Participating DBE's: Provide the requested information below for each DBE participating on the project. Submit this no with your bid or to

# **DBE Identification Submittal Form**

Jol	Number: 21KC4005					
	Route: Stoenner Rd.		County	Jackson		
Prime	Contractor:Dondlinger & Sons Co	onstruction Co., Inc.	Contract Amount	\$877,021.75		
the 3rd v	ation of Participating DBE's: Provide ion with your bid or to working day after the bid opening. Fax of is e on completion. This page of this doc	or e-mail transmittal is permitted.	The fax number is	no later than 4:00 p and the e-mail address	o.m. o ss for and	n
All info	rmation must be provided.					
	led the contract for this project, the services as shown below:	undersigned will use the follo	owing DBE to perform	n or furnish the work, supplies,		
DBE N	Welch Silt Fence & Iame: Erosion Control, LLC	Address: 3003 Cantrell	Rd, Harrisonville	e, MO 64701		
(A) Line No.	(B) Dollar Value of DBE Work** ( Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)	(C) Dollar value applicable to DBE Goal** (100%, 60%)	(D) Dollar amount applicable to DBE Goal (BxC)	(E) Percent of total contract amount for line item (D / total contract amount)	Ren	dd or nove nes
13	\$400.00	100%	\$400.00	0.05%	-	+
18	\$811.55	100%	\$811.55	0.09%	-	+
20	\$4,356.00	100%	\$4,356.00	0.50%	-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
L		DBE Total	\$5,637.55	Total % 0.64%		
Allowe Brokered Respec	t exceed contract amount for given item of verservices credited at 100% if the DBE owns and amount of participation will be in a services will only receive credit for fees.  Etfully submitted:  Company Name (Prime Cont	the trucks or is leasing from a DBE in accordance with 49 CFR Particle.	t 26.	, Vice President Name / Title		
	Signed Prime Contractor	or)				

# **DBE Identification Submittal Form**

	04KC400E					
Jol	b Number: 21KC4005		County	: Jackson		
Duine	Route: Stoenner Rd.		85.6	\$877.021.75		
Identifice informate the 3rd v	Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Contractor of Participating DBE's: Provide ion with your bid or to the working day after the bid opening. Fax of this document of the page of this document of the page of this document.	e the requested information below or e-mail transmittal is permitted. . Contact MoDOT's External Civ	w for each DBE participate.  The fax number is	ating on the project. Submit this	.m. o s for and	n
All info	rmation must be provided.					
and/or s	ded the contract for this project, the services as shown below:  Vame: Saber Steel	undersigned will use the followard for the following Address: 3638 Fite Roa				
(A) Line No.	(B) Dollar Value of DBE Work** ( Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)	(C) Dollar value applicable to DBE Goal** (100%, 60%)	(D) Dollar amount applicable to DBE Goal (BxC)	(E) Percent of total contract amount for line item (D / total contract amount)	Ren	dd or nove nes
17	\$2,795.50	100%	\$2,795.50	0.32%	-	+
27	\$1,399.44	100%	\$1,399.44	0.16%	-	+
28	\$12,275.76	100%	\$12,275.76	1.40%	-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
		DBE Total	\$16,472.70	Total % 1.88%		
Allowe Brokered Respec	et exceed contract amount for given item of versions credited at 100% if the DBE owns and amount of participation will be in diservices will only receive credit for fees.  etfully submitted:  dlinger & Sons Construction  Company Name (Prime Cont	the trucks or is leasing from a DBE in accordance with 49 CFR Particle.	t 26.	, Vice President Name / Title		
-	Signed Prime Contractor	or)				

# **DBE Identification Submittal Form**

Number: 21KC4005					
		County	: Jackson		
		Contract Amount	\$877,021.75		
ion with your bid or to working day after the bid opening. Fax of I is	or e-mail transmittal is permitted . Contact MoDOT's External Civ	. The fax number is	no later than 4:00 p and the e-mail addres at (573) 526-2978 for questions	.m. o s for and	n
rmation must be provided.					
services as shown below:					
(B) Dollar Value of DBE Work** ( Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)	(C) Dollar value applicable to DBE Goal** (100%, 60%)	(D) Dollar amount applicable to DBE Goal (BxC)	(E) Percent of total contract amount for line item (D / total contract amount)	Ren	dd or nove nes
\$19,843.20	100%	\$19,843.20	2.26%	-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
	DBE Total	\$19,843.20	Total % 2.26%		
s services credited at 100% if the DBE owns ed amount of participation will be in a services will only receive credit for fees.  etfully submitted:  dlinger & Sons Construction (	the trucks or is leasing from a DBE accordance with 49 CFR Particles.	rt 26.	Vice President Name / Title		
	cation of Participating DBE's: Provide ion with your bid or to working day after the bid opening. Fax of his ee on completion. This page of this document of the contract for this project, the services as shown below:  Jame: Little Joe's Asphalt Inc.  (B)  Dollar Value of DBE Work**  (Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)  \$19,843.20  Standard of participation will be in a services will only receive credit for fees.  Setfully submitted:  ddinger & Sons Construction of the services of the services construction of the services will only receive credit for fees.	Route: Stoenner Rd.  Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.  Lation of Participating DBE's: Provide the requested information belowion with your bid or to working day after the bid opening. Fax or e-mail transmittal is permitted lis a contact MoDOT's External Cive on completion. This page of this document must be received for east remain must be provided.  Ided the contract for this project, the undersigned will use the following services as shown below:  Lame1_ittle Joe's Asphalt Inc. Address: 134 130th St, Inc.  Bollar Value of DBE Work** (Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)  Contact MoDOT's External Cive and the contract for this project, the undersigned will use the following services as shown below:  Dollar value applicable to DBE Goal** (100%, 60%)  \$19,843.20  DBE Total of exceed contract amount for given item of work as exceed contract amount for given item of work	Route: Stoenner Rd. Country Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc. Contract Amount Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc. Contract Amount Contract Con	Route: Stoenner Rd.  Country: Jackson  Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.  Contract Amount: \$877,021.75  Lation of Participating DBE's: Provide the requested information below for each DBE participating on the project. Submit this ion with your bid or to	Route: Stoenner Rd.  Countractor: Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.  Contract Amount: \$877,021.75  action of Participating DBE's: Provide the requested information below for each DBE participating on the project. Submit this ion with your bid or to.  Contact MoDOT's External Civil Rights Division (ECR) at (573) \$26-2978 for questions and re on completion. This page of this document must be received for each DBE utilized on the project.  Transition must be provided.  ded the contract for this project, the undersigned will use the following DBE to perform or furnish the work, supplies, retrices as shown below:  Same Little Joe's Asphalt Inc. Address: 134 130th St, Bonner Springs, KS 66012  Dollar Value of DBE Work** (Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)  \$19,843.20  100%  \$19,843.20  DOWN \$19,843.20  Total % 2.26%  **  Total yeresident  Total yeresident  Mark Lorenz, Vice President  Mark Lorenz, Vice President  dilinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.  Mark Lorenz, Vice President

# **DBE Identification Submittal Form**

on completion. This page of this doc mation must be provided. ed the contract for this project, the rvices as shown below:	e the requested information below or e-mail transmittal is permitted. . Contact MoDOT's External Civicument must be received for each	Contract Amount: for each DBE participa The fax number is I Rights Division (ECR	no later than 4:00 p and the e-mail addres ) at (573) 526-2978 for questions a project.	and	n
tion of Participating DBE's: Provided in with your bid or to pricing day after the bid opening. Fax of son completion. This page of this document on must be provided. The contract for this project, the revices as shown below:	e the requested information below or e-mail transmittal is permitted. . Contact MoDOT's External Civicument must be received for each	Contract Amount: for each DBE participa The fax number is I Rights Division (ECR	ting on the project. Submit this no later than 4:00 p and the e-mail addres at (573) 526-2978 for questions a project.	and	n
tion of Participating DBE's: Provided in with your bid or to	e the requested information below or e-mail transmittal is permitted. . Contact MoDOT's External Civi cument must be received for each	for each DBE participa The fax number is	no later than 4:00 p and the e-mail addres at (573) 526-2978 for questions a	and	n
ed the contract for this project, the rvices as shown below:	undersigned will use the follo	wing DBE to perform	or furnish the work, supplies,		
rvices as shown below:	undersigned will use the follo	wing DBE to perform	or furnish the work, supplies,		
mic. Culocurios irio.	Address: 13501 Arringto	n Rd Grandview	MO 64030		
(B) Dollar Value of DBE Work** ( Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)	(C) Dollar value applicable to DBE Goal** (100%, 60%)	(D) Dollar amount applicable to DBE Goal (BxC)	(E) Percent of total contract amount for line item (D / total contract amount)	Ren	dd or nove nes
\$1,650.00	100%	\$1,650.00	0.19%	-	+
\$495.00	100%	\$495.00	0.06%	-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
				-	+
	DBE Total:	\$2,145.00	Total % 0.25%		
ervices credited at 100% if the DBE owns amount of participation will be intervices will only receive credit for fees.  fully submitted:  Company Name (Prime Cont	the trucks or is leasing from a DBE fin accordance with 49 CFR Part  Co., Inc.	26.	Vice President Name / Title		
	(B) Dollar Value of DBE Work** (Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)  \$1,650.00 \$495.00  exceed contract amount for given item of vervices credited at 100% if the DBE owns amount of participation will be in ervices will only receive credit for fees.  fully submitted: linger & Sons Construction  Company Name (Prime Contemporary	(B) Dollar Value of DBE Work** (Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)  \$1,650.00 \$495.00  DBE Total:  exceed contract amount for given item of work ervices credited at 100% if the DBE owns the trucks or is leasing from a DBE framount of participation will be in accordance with 49 CFR Part ervices will only receive credit for fees.  Company Name (Prime Contractor)  DBE Total:  Company Name (Prime Contractor)	(B) Dollar Value of DBE Work** (Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)  \$1,650.00  \$1,650.00  \$495.00  Dollar value applicable to DBE Goal** (100%, 60%)  \$1,650.00  \$495.00  DBE Total:  \$2,145.00  Exceed contract amount for given item of work ervices credited at 100% if the DBE owns the trucks or is leasing from a DBE firm amount of participation will be in accordance with 49 CFR Part 26. ervices will only receive credit for fees.  Fully submitted:  linger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.  Company Name (Prime Contractor)  Mark Lorenz,	(C) (D) (D) (E) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D	(B) (C) Dollar Value of DBE Work** (Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)  \$1,650.00  \$1,650.00  \$495.00  \$495.00  \$495.00  \$100% \$495.00  \$495.00  \$100% \$495.00  \$2,145.00  \$2,145.00  \$2,145.00  \$3,145.00  \$4,145.

# **DBE Identification Submittal Form**

Jo	b Number: 21KC4005					
	Route: Stoenner Rd.		County	Jackson		
Prime	Contractor: Dondlinger & Sons C		Contract Amount	\$877,021.75		
informat the 3rd v	cation of Participating DBE's: Provide ion with your bid or to working day after the bid opening. Fax of is ee on completion. This page of this doc	or e-mail transmittal is permitted. Contact MoDOT's External Civ	The fax number is	no later than 4:00 p and the e-mail addres at (573) 526-2978 for questions	o.m. o ss for and	n
All info	rmation must be provided.					
and/or s	ded the contract for this project, the services as shown below:  Name: Wilkerson Crane Rental					
(A) Line No.	(B) Dollar Value of DBE Work** ( Unit Price x Quantity of the Item in (A), or Lump Sum)	(C) Dollar value applicable to DBE Goal** (100%, 60%)	(D) Dollar amount applicable to DBE Goal (BxC)	(E) Percent of total contract amount for line item (D / total contract amount)	Ren	dd or nove nes
29	\$27,563.20	100%	\$27,563.20	3.14%	-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
					-	+
L		DBE Total	\$27,563.20	Total % 3.14%		
Allowe Brokered Respec	of exceed contract amount for given item of very services credited at 100% if the DBE owns and amount of participation will be in deservices will only receive credit for fees.  Contract & Sons Construction  Company Name (Prime Contraction)	the trucks or is leasing from a DBE is accordance with 49 CFR Particle Co., Inc.	t 26.	Vice President Name / Title		
	Signed Prime Contracto	or)				